 SD45216_Datasheet
HIGH EFFICIENCY STEP-DOWN DC/DC CONVERTER WITH
ADJUSTABLE CURRENT LIMIT FOR AUTOMOTIVE APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
The SD45216 is a high efficiency step down DC-DC converter
with adjustable current limit in compact ESOP-8 package,
including an error amplifier, ramp generator, current comparator,
slope compensation, current sense and logic driver. It also

* Over Temperature Protection
* Small SOP-8 Package
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Marking  Material  Packing
SD45216JA ESOP-8-225-1.27 45216JA Pb free Tube
SD45216JATR ESOP-8-225-1.27 45216JA Pb free Tape&Reel
SD45216RJA ESOP-8-225-1.27 5216RJA Pb free Tube
SD45216RJATR ESOP-8-225-1.27 5216RJA Pb free Tape&Reel
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD                  REV:1.6        2011.11.18
 SD45216_Datasheet
BLOCK DIAGRAM